Supplement No. 14 to K.C.C. No. 140 (Cancels Supplement No.13)

KAW PIPE LINE COMPANY

INTRASTATE PIPELINE TARIFF

APPLYING ON THE TRANSPORTATION OF

CRUDE PETROLEUM

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by rules & regulations published in Kaw Pipe Line Company K.S.C.C. No. 118, supplements thereto or successive issues thereof.

(Rate in cents per barrel of 42 United States Gallons.)

ROUTE NO.	ORIGINS IN KANSAS	DESTINATIONS IN KANSAS	RATE
01	Bemis Station, Ellis County	Chase, Rice County Lyons, Rice County	Rate 1 [I] 40.93 [I] 40.93
02	Susank Station, Barton County	Chase, Rice County Lyons, Rice County	Rate 2 [I] 30.78 [I] 30.78

Rate 1 – Covers metered truck receipts only.

Rate 2 – Covers metered truck receipts only.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: MAY 22, 2020

EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2020 *

* or the date of issuance of the Kansas Corporation Commission's Final Order approving the requested tariff change(s)/rate(s) pursuant to K.S.A. 66-117(d), whichever date is later.

AUTHORITY DOCKET 16365-R STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

Issued By: GREGORY L. BROWN, President KAW PIPE LINE COMPANY 2000 S. Main McPherson, KS 67460 Compiled by: ELLEN GILBERT KAW PIPE LINE COMPANY 2000 S. Main McPherson, KS 67460 Phone: 620-241-9275 egilbert@jayhawkpl.com

[I] Increase